
 Doctorate 

Education 

Doctorate 

Nursing Practice

Doctorate 

Physical Therapy
(Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid) (Paid)

$2,755.50 $4,111.50 $3,058.50 $4,630.50 $3,226.50 $4,918.50 $7,534.50 $9,466.50 $10,546.50 

0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-6 7+ 0-7+ 0-7+ 0-7+

Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units Units

Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund Refund

Withdrawals prior to 01/16/2026 will be 100% refunded

1/16/2026 Thursday 2,731       4,075         3,031         4,589         3,197         4,874         7,467              9,381                   10,452                   

1/17/2026 Friday 2,706       4,037         3,003         4,547         3,168         4,830         7,399              9,296                   10,357                   

1/18/2026 Saturday 2,681       4,000         2,976         4,505         3,139         4,786         7,331              9,211                   10,262                   

1/19/2026 Sunday 2,656       3,963         2,948         4,464         3,110         4,741         7,263              9,126                   10,167                   

1/20/2026 Monday 2,632       3,926         2,921         4,422         3,081         4,697         7,195              9,041                   10,072                   

1/21/2026 Tuesday 2,604       3,885         2,890         4,376         3,049         4,648         7,120              8,946                   9,966                     

1/22/2026 Wednesday 2,579       3,848         2,863         4,334         3,020         4,604         7,052              8,861                   9,872                     

1/23/2026 Thursday 2,554       3,811         2,835         4,292         2,991         4,559         6,984              8,775                   9,777                     

1/24/2026 Friday 2,530       3,774         2,808         4,251         2,962         4,515         6,917              8,690                   9,682                     

1/25/2026 Saturday 2,505       3,737         2,780         4,209         2,933         4,471         6,849              8,605                   9,587                     

1/26/2026 Sunday 2,480       3,700         2,753         4,167         2,904         4,427         6,781              8,520                   9,492                     

1/27/2026 Monday 2,455       3,663         2,725         4,126         2,875         4,382         6,713              8,435                   9,397                     

1/28/2026 Tuesday 2,430       3,626         2,698         4,084         2,846         4,338         6,645              8,349                   9,302                     

1/29/2026 Wednesday 2,406       3,589         2,670         4,042         2,817         4,294         6,578              8,264                   9,207                     

1/30/2026 Thursday 2,381       3,552         2,643         4,001         2,788         4,250         6,510              8,179                   9,112                     

1/31/2026 Friday 2,356       3,515         2,615         3,959         2,759         4,205         6,442              8,094                   9,017                     

2/1/2026 Saturday 2,328       3,474         2,584         3,913         2,726         4,156         6,367              7,999                   8,912                     

2/2/2026 Sunday 2,304       3,437         2,557         3,871         2,697         4,112         6,299              7,914                   8,817                     

2/3/2026 Monday 2,279       3,400         2,529         3,829         2,668         4,068         6,231              7,829                   8,722                     

2/4/2026 Tuesday 2,254       3,363         2,502         3,788         2,639         4,023         6,163              7,744                   8,627                     

2/5/2026 Wednesday 2,229       3,326         2,474         3,746         2,610         3,979         6,095              7,658                   8,532                     

2/6/2026 Thursday 2,204       3,289         2,447         3,704         2,581         3,935         6,028              7,573                   8,437                     

2/7/2026 Friday 2,180       3,252         2,419         3,663         2,552         3,891         5,960              7,488                   8,342                     

2/8/2026 Saturday 2,155       3,215         2,392         3,621         2,523         3,846         5,892              7,403                   8,247                     

2/9/2026 Sunday 2,130       3,178         2,364         3,579         2,494         3,802         5,824              7,318                   8,152                     

2/10/2026 Monday 2,105       3,141         2,337         3,538         2,465         3,758         5,756              7,232                   8,058                     

2/11/2026 Tuesday 2,080       3,104         2,309         3,496         2,436         3,713         5,689              7,147                   7,963                     

2/12/2026 Wednesday 2,053       3,063         2,279         3,450         2,404         3,664         5,613              7,053                   7,857                     

2/13/2026 Thursday 2,028       3,026         2,251         3,408         2,375         3,620         5,545              6,967                   7,762                     

2/14/2026 Friday 2,003       2,989         2,224         3,366         2,346         3,576         5,478              6,882                   7,667                     

2/15/2026 Saturday 1,978       2,952         2,196         3,325         2,317         3,531         5,410              6,797                   7,572                     

2/16/2026 Sunday 1,954       2,915         2,168         3,283         2,288         3,487         5,342              6,712                   7,477                     

2/17/2026 Monday 1,929       2,878         2,141         3,241         2,259         3,443         5,274              6,627                   7,383                     

2/18/2026 Tuesday 1,904       2,841         2,113         3,200         2,230         3,399         5,206              6,541                   7,288                     

2/19/2026 Wednesday 1,879       2,804         2,086         3,158         2,200         3,354         5,139              6,456                   7,193                     

2/20/2026 Thursday 1,854       2,767         2,058         3,116         2,171         3,310         5,071              6,371                   7,098                     

2/21/2026 Friday 1,830       2,730         2,031         3,075         2,142         3,266         5,003              6,286                   7,003                     

2/22/2026 Saturday 1,805       2,693         2,003         3,033         2,113         3,222         4,935              6,201                   6,908                     

2/23/2026 Sunday 1,777       2,652         1,973         2,987         2,081         3,172         4,860              6,106                   6,802                     

2/24/2026 Monday 1,753       2,615         1,945         2,945         2,052         3,128         4,792              6,021                   6,708                     

2/25/2026 Tuesday 1,728       2,578         1,918         2,903         2,023         3,084         4,724              5,936                   6,613                     

2/26/2026 Wednesday 1,703       2,541         1,890         2,862         1,994         3,040         4,656              5,850                   6,518                     

2/27/2026 Thursday 1,678       2,504         1,863         2,820         1,965         2,995         4,589              5,765                   6,423                     

Tuition and Other Fees - Refund Schedule for Spring Semester 2026
This is your refund amount:

(A $5 processing fee will be deducted)

If Withdrawal is completed 

by this Date:

Prior to January 16, 2026

Undergraduate Credential Program
 Graduate / Post 

Baccalaureate 
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2/28/2026 Friday 1,653       2,467         1,835         2,778         1,936         2,951         4,521              5,680                   6,328                     

3/1/2026 Saturday 1,629       2,430         1,808         2,737         1,907         2,907         4,453              5,595                   6,233                     

3/2/2026 Sunday 1,604       2,393         1,780         2,695         1,878         2,863         4,385              5,510                   6,138                     

3/3/2026 Monday 1,579       2,356         1,753         2,653         1,849         2,818         4,317              5,424                   6,043                     

3/4/2026 Tuesday 1,554       2,319         1,725         2,612         1,820         2,774         4,249              5,339                   5,948                     

3/5/2026 Wednesday 1,529       2,282         1,697         2,570         1,791         2,730         4,182              5,254                   5,853                     

3/6/2026 Thursday 1,502       2,241         1,667         2,524         1,758         2,681         4,106              5,159                   5,748                     

3/7/2026 Friday 1,477       2,204         1,639         2,482         1,729         2,636         4,038              5,074                   5,653                     

3/8/2026 Saturday 1,452       2,167         1,612         2,440         1,700         2,592         3,971              4,989                   5,558                     

3/9/2026 Sunday 1,427       2,130         1,584         2,399         1,671         2,548         3,903              4,904                   5,463                     

3/10/2026 Monday 1,403       2,093         1,557         2,357         1,642         2,504         3,835              4,818                   5,368                     

3/11/2026 Tuesday 1,378       2,056         1,529         2,315         1,613         2,459         3,767              4,733                   5,273                     

3/12/2026 Wednesday 1,353       2,019         1,502         2,274         1,584         2,415         3,699              4,648                   5,178                     

3/13/2026 Thursday 1,328       1,982         1,474         2,232         1,555         2,371         3,632              4,563                   5,083                     

3/14/2026 Friday 1,303       1,945         1,447         2,190         1,526         2,326         3,564              4,478                   4,988                     

3/15/2026 Saturday 1,279       1,908         1,419         2,149         1,497         2,282         3,496              4,392                   4,894                     

3/16/2026 Sunday 1,254       1,871         1,392         2,107         1,468         2,238         3,428              4,307                   4,799                     

3/17/2026 Monday 1,226       1,830         1,361         2,061         1,436         2,189         3,353              4,213                   4,693                     

3/18/2026 Tuesday 1,201       1,793         1,334         2,019         1,407         2,144         3,285              4,127                   4,598                     

3/19/2026 Wednesday 1,177       1,756         1,306         1,977         1,378         2,100         3,217              4,042                   4,503                     

3/20/2026 Thursday 1,152       1,719         1,278         1,936         1,349         2,056         3,149              3,957                   4,408                     

3/21/2026 Friday 1,127       1,682         1,251         1,894         1,320         2,012         3,082              3,872                   4,314                     

3/22/2026 Saturday -               -                 -                 -                 -                 -                 -                      -                           -                             

No refunds are allowed on or after Sunday, March 22, 2026.

Refund amounts have been rounded off to the nearest whole dollar on this schedule.  Actual refunds are calculated using dollars and cents and your actual 

refund may vary slightly from what is shown on this schedule.

Refunds are calculated on a calendar day basis from the first day of instruction to the last day of exams, excluding breaks in instruction of five (5) consecutive days or

to the 60th percentile of the semester.  For Spring 2026, first day of instruction is January 16, 2026, and the last day of exams is 

May 14, 2026.  Each day within the semester is 1/110 of the semester.
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